

Link Logistics Management Vs. Uviraj Global Pvt. Ltd.

CS (COMM) No. 828/2025.

01.11.2025 (At 2:23PM)

Fresh suit is received by way of random allocation. It be checked and registered.

**Present : Sh. Shivam Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff
through video conferencing.**

Ld. counsel submits that deficient court fee shall be paid during the course of the day.

Put up for preliminary submissions on 18.11.2025.

**Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
01.11.2025**