

CS Comm No. 90/2026

Madan Chaudhary v. Aakash Educational Services Ltd.

18.05.2026 (At 2:15PM)

Fresh petition under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, received by way of random allocation. It be checked and registered.

Present : Sh. Kumar Prashant, Ld. counsel for petitioner through video conferencing.

There is no date in the petition and there are blank spaces in the Statement of Truth. There is no description of page numbers in the list of documents. Rectified amended petition along with fresh Statement of Truth be filed strictly in accordance with Commercial Courts Act. Fresh list of documents be also filed with description of page numbers as well.

Put up this matter on 02.06.2026.

Pulastya Pramachala
District Judge (Commercial Court)-01
Patiala House Court, New Delhi.
18.05.2026