

5 CS (COMM.) 828/25

LINK LOGISTICS MANAGEMENT PVT LTD v. UVIRAJ
GLOBAL PVT. LTD.

02.06.2026 (At 10:37 a.m.)

Present: None for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar Singh (appearing through V/C), ld.
counsel for defendant.

Matter is passed over till 12:00 noon.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/02.06.2026

02.06.2026 (At 02:34 p.m.)

Present: Sh. Shivam Sharma (appearing through V/C), ld.
counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Gaurav Kumar Singh (appearing through V/C),
Advocate appearing for defendant.

1. As per report received, defendant was served through WhatsApp and Email on 25.04.2026. Matter was passed over on the request of Mr. Gaurav Singh and an application has been filed on behalf of defendant under Order VIII Rule 1 CPC, thereby seeking extension of time to file Written Statement. Mr. Gaurav Singh submits that he has e-filed his vakalatnama and shall submit hard copy by next date.
2. Ld. counsel for plaintiff does not contest this application. It has been submitted that defendant is situated at Kanpur and it took some time to excess the relevant documents/records.
3. In the interest of justice, defendant is given extended time to file

Written Statement along with all other requisite part of pleadings, in accordance with provisions of Commercial Courts Act, up to 01.07.2026. Advance copy of all the pleadings must be supplied to the plaintiff. Plaintiff may file replication on receipt of advance copy of WS with affidavit of admission/denial, if so required, up to next date.

4. Put up on **29.07.2026**.

(Pulastya Pramachala)
District Judge (Commercial Court-01),
Patiala House Courts Complex,
New Delhi/02.06.2026